



FOI Reference: FOI 284-1920

Title: Delayed Transfers of Care Software/Agencies

Date: 16 September 2019

FOI Category: Information Technology

## **FOI Request:**

Could the authority state how they use agencies and/or software to expedite the discharge of DTOC patients?

How much did they spend with agencies to arrange placements with care homes or home care for DTOC patients in each of the last three financial years?

Do they use Capacity Tracker or any other software of services to identify care homes or home care packages? Please state which software or services are used.

## **FOI Response:**

Could the authority state how they use agencies and/or software to expedite the discharge of DTOC patients?

Yeovil District Hospital does not currently use agencies or specific software to expedite the discharge of DTOC patients.

How much did they spend with agencies to arrange placements with care homes or home care for DTOC patients in each of the last three financial years?

n/a

Do they use Capacity Tracker or any other software of services to identify care homes or home care packages? Please state which software or services are used. n/a

## **Additional Information/Documents:**

N/A

